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Principal Administradora General de Fondos S.A.

STATEMENT OF PARTNER'S CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

Quarter to Date

Year to Date

Inception to Date

Beginning Net Asset Value

Capital Contributions/(Distributions)
Contributions
Distributions

Net Capital Contributions/(Distributions)

Income/(Loss) Allocation
Net Investment Income
Management Fee
Realized Gains/(Losses)

Unrealized Gains/(Losses)
Total Income/(Loss)

Carried Interest

Ending Net Asset Value

Commitment Summary
Commitment
Less: Contributions

Less: Management Fee Contributions

Remaining Commitment

Inception to Date Distributions

Gross Internal Rate of Return

Net Internal Rate of Return

$11,928,313.49

$11,928,313.49

$0.00

0.00 0.00 10,400,723.81
0.00 0.00 0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $10,400,723.81
35,076.46 35,076.46 (784,060.06)
(29,633.93) (29,633.93) (247,315.65)
0.00 0.00 0.00
754,036.57 754,036.57 3,318,444.49
759,479.10 759,479.10 2,287,068.78
(57,169.00) (57,169.00) (57,169.00)

$12,630,623.59

$12,630,623.59

$12,630,623.59

$15,417,080.00
10,268,388.27
132,335.54

$5,016,356.19

$0.00

12.02%
10.59%

Limited Partnership interests in the Principal Digital Real Estate Fund, LP are offered to U.S. investors through Principal Funds
Distributor, Inc. Principal Funds, Principal Global Investors, LLC, Principal Real Estate Investors, LLC, and Principal Life Insurance
Company are companies of the Principal Financial Group. Please promptly report any inaccuracy or discrepancy in your account to
Wanda Homan at 515-283-5746. Any oral communications should be re-confirmed in writing to Principal Digital Real Estate Fund, LP,
ATTN: Wanda Homan, 801 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50392.



