

Principal Digital Real Estate Fund (A), LP

As of March 31, 2025 Quarterly Partner Statement

Principal Administradora General de Fondos S.A.

ATEMENT OF PARTNER'S CHANGES IN NET ASSETS	Quarter to Date	Year to Date	Inception to Date
Beginning Net Asset Value	\$11,928,313.49	\$11,928,313.49	\$0.00
Capital Contributions/(Distributions)			
Contributions	0.00	0.00	10,400,723.8
Distributions	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Capital Contributions/(Distributions)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,400,723.8
Income/(Loss) Allocation			
Net Investment Income	35,076.46	35,076.46	(784,060.06
Management Fee	(29,633.93)	(29,633.93)	(247,315.65
Realized Gains/(Losses)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Unrealized Gains/(Losses)	754,036.57	754,036.57	3,318,444.49
Total Income/(Loss)	759,479.10	759,479.10	2,287,068.7
Carried Interest	(57,169.00)	(57,169.00)	(57,169.00
Ending Net Asset Value	\$12,630,623.59	\$12,630,623.59	\$12,630,623.5
Commitment Summary			
Commitment			\$15,417,080.00
Less: Contributions			10,268,388.2
Less: Management Fee Contributions			132,335.54
Remaining Commitment			\$5,016,356.19
Inception to Date Distributions			\$0.00
Gross Internal Rate of Return			12.02%
Net Internal Rate of Return			10.59%

Limited Partnership interests in the Principal Digital Real Estate Fund, LP are offered to U.S. investors through Principal Funds Distributor, Inc. Principal Funds, Principal Global Investors, LLC, Principal Real Estate Investors, LLC, and Principal Life Insurance Company are companies of the Principal Financial Group. Please promptly report any inaccuracy or discrepancy in your account to Wanda Homan at 515-283-5746. Any oral communications should be re-confirmed in writing to Principal Digital Real Estate Fund, LP, ATTN: Wanda Homan, 801 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50392.